Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor Name Thompson Builders Corporation

Address 5400 Hanna Ranch Road

Novato, California 94945

United States

Respondee Lee Jones
Respondee Title Vice President
Phone 415-456-8972

Email leej@tbcorp.com Vendor Type CADIR License # 626859

CADIR 1000000633

Bid Detail

Bid Format Electronic

Submitted 05/04/2022 1:59 PM (PDT)

Delivery Method Bid Responsive

Bid Status Submitted Confirmation # 290278

Respondee Comment

Buyer Comment

Attachments

File Title	File Name	File Type
3-05042022092302.pdf	3-05042022092302.pdf	Bid Form 3 - Non-Collusion Affidavit
6-05042022092359.pdf	6-05042022092359.pdf	Bid Form 6 - Iran Contracting Bid Certification
7-05042022092339.pdf	7-05042022092339.pdf	Bid Form 7 - Bidder's General Information
KCI Environmental Landscape Qualifications.pdf	KCI Environmental Landscape Qualifications.pdf	Bid Form 9A - Bidder's Statement of Qualifications for Landscaping (C-27 License)
Blue Iron Sheet Pile - Qualifications.pdf	Blue Iron Sheet Pile - Qualifications.pdf	Bid Form 9B - Bidder's Statement of Qualifications Sheet Pile Installation
10-05042022092415.pdf	10-05042022092415.pdf	BID Form 10 - Escrow Bid Documents Certification of Completeness
11-05042022092431.pdf	11-05042022092431.pdf	Bid Form 11 - Project Labor Agreement Acknowledgment
BID BOND SCAN.pdf	BID BOND SCAN.pdf	Bid Bond

Subcontractors

Showing 4 Subcontractors

Name & Address	Desc	License Num	CADIR	Amount	Туре
Blue Iron Foundations & Shoring 3545 Carlin Drive West Sacramento, California 95691	Sheet Piles (Partial)	1009464	1000004297	\$3,550,000.00	
KCI Environmental, Inc. P. O. Box 3307 San Luis Obispo, California 93403-33	LANDSCAPE/RESTO	813844	1000010403	\$665,000.00	DGS, CADIR
Oliveira Fence, Inc. 293 Brokaw Rd Santa Clara, California 95050	FENCING	404243	1000003214	\$115,000.00	WBE, Local
green vista landscape 4050 alvis ct Rocklin, California 95677	LANDSCAPE/REST(878017	1000007433	\$0.00	

Line Items

Discount Terms No Discount

SECTION A - BASE BID					\$72.401.600.00		
1 C					\$73,491,680.00		
	COMPLIANCE WITH NPDES GENERAL PERMIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$163,000.00	\$163,000.00	Yes	
2 N	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION, DEMOLITION & DISPOSAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$998,000.00	\$998,000.00	Yes	
3 С	CONTROL OF WATER		1	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	Yes	
4 R	REMOVE CONCRETED RSP	TON	200	\$96.00	\$19,200.00	Yes	
5 R	REMOVE CONCRETE	TON	70	\$91.00	\$6,370.00	Yes	
6 H	HALF-TON CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	TON	290	\$120.00	\$34,800.00	Yes	
7 H	HALF-TON ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	TON	2000	\$120.00	\$240,000.00	Yes	
8 G	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	SQUARE YARD	5300	\$10.00	\$53,000.00	Yes	
9 G	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT	SQUARE YARD	3300	\$23.00	\$75,900.00	Yes	
10 C	CHANNEL EXCAVATION, BANK CUBIC YARDS (BCY)	CUBIC YARD	6800	\$29.00	\$197,200.00	Yes	
11 E	EXPORT MATERIALS, BANK CUBIC YARDS (BCY)	CUBIC YARD	3400	\$69.00	\$234,600.00	Yes	
12 C	CHANNEL EMBANKMENT USING IMPORT MATERIALS, COMPACTED CUBIC YARDS (CCY)	CUBIC YARD	400	\$214.00	\$85,600.00	Yes	
13 E	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQUARE YARD	3300	\$66.00	\$217,800.00	Yes	
14 C	CONCRETE FOR HALF-TON CONCRETED -ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	CUBIC YARD	100	\$442.00	\$44,200.00	Yes	
15 S	SHEET PILE WALL	SQUARE FOOT	66000	\$152.00	\$10,032,000.00	Yes	
16 H	HYDROSEEDING WITH HYDROSEED MIXTURE	SQUARE YARD	3100	\$24.00	\$74,400.00	Yes	
17 N	MODIFIED CABLE RAILING	LINEAL FOOT	1150	\$112.00	\$128,800.00	Yes	
18 D	DECOMPOSED GRANITE MAINTENANCE ACCESS	SQUARE FOOT	4000	\$7.50	\$30,000.00	Yes	
19 H	HYDROSEEDING WITH FLEXIBLE GROWTH MEDIUM	SQUARE YARD	13200	\$13.20	\$174,240.00	Yes	
20 T	FREE REMOVAL	EACH	35	\$1,310.00	\$45,850.00	Yes	
21 T	TREE PLANTING AND ESTABLISHMENT	LUMP SUM	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	Yes	
22 C	CONTRACTOR'S QUALITY CONTROL	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	Yes	
23 R	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEWER PIPE BRIDGE (CITY OF SUNNYVALE)	LUMP SUM	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	Yes	
24 H	HYDROSEEDING ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Yes	
25 T	TREE PLANTING ESTABLISHMENT MONITORING AND MAINTENANCE	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Yes	
26 T	TESTING BY CONTRACTOR	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	Yes	
27 C	CONTRACTOR'S THIRD-PARTY ARCHAEOLOGIST	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	Yes	
28 II	NVASIVE PLANT SPECIES REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	1	\$214,000.00	\$214,000.00	Yes	
29 P	PLANTING IRRIGATION	LUMP SUM	1	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00	Yes	
30 N	NOISE POLLUTION AND VIBRATION MONITORING	LUMP SUM	1	\$125,600.00	\$125,600.00	Yes	
31 S	SOIL REUSE FROM CHANNEL BED EXCAVATION, COMPACTED CUBIC YARDS (CCY)	CUBIC YARD	550	\$90.00	\$49,500.00	Yes	
32 S	SOIL REUSE FROM CHANNEL EMBANKMENT EXCAVATION, COMPACTED CUBIC YARDS (CCY)	CUBIC YARD	2600	\$25.00	\$65,000.00	Yes	
33 B	BACKING CLASS II (TON)	TON	750	\$188.00	\$141,000.00	Yes	
34 T	TOPSOIL	CUBIC YARD	470	\$125,000.00	\$58,750,000.00	Yes	
35 C	CHANNEL LINING	CUBIC YARD	20	\$1,060.00	\$21,200.00	Yes	
36 A	AGGREGATE BASE FOUNDATION	CUBIC YARD	20	\$396.00	\$7,920.00	Yes	
SECTION B - SUPPLEMENT	TAL BID ITEMS				\$702,750.00		
37 W	WINTERIZATION	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	Yes	
38 S	SHEET PILE REFUSAL AND DAMAGE	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	Yes	
39 A	ADDITIONAL MITIGATION OF SETTTLEMENT BEHIND STEEL PILES	NOT-TO-EXCEED	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	Yes	
40 R	REDWOOD RESIDENTIAL FENCE	LINEAL FOOT	65	\$350.00	\$22,750.00	Yes	
41 R	REVETMENT LOG TESTING AND DISPOSAL (Added per Addendum No. 2)	NOT-TO-EXC	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Yes	
42 C	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT DUE TO BIOLOGICAL RESTRICTIONS (Added per Addendum No. 2)	NOT-TO-EXC	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	Yes	

Line Item Subtotals

Section Title	Line Total
SECTION A - BASE BID	\$73,491,680.00
SECTION B - SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	\$702,750.00
Grand Total	\$74,194,430.00



BID FORM NO. 3 Non-Collusion Affidavit

In a	ccordance with Public (Contract Code Section 7106,	LEE JONES
			(Bidder's full name)
decl	ares that he or she is	VICE PRESIDENT	(Didde de Elle)
			(Bidder's title)
of	THOMPSON BUILDE	RS CORPORATION	
		(Company's nar	me)

the party making the foregoing Bid that the Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any disclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid price, or of that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the Bid are true; and, further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted the Bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, Bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)					
Bidder's Signature:	Date: 5/4/2022				
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): LEE JONES, VICE PRESIDENT					

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of MARIN before me, SHANNON MARIEMILLER, NOTARY Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer LEEUDNES personally appeared _ Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the SHANNON MARIE MILLER Notary Public - California laws of the State of California that the foregoing Marin County paragraph is true and correct. Commission # 2328586 Comm. Expires May 17, 2024 WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ___ ____Number of Pages: ___ Document Date: ___ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: _ □ Corporate Officer – Title(s): ____ ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): _ □ Partner – □ Limited □ General □ Partner – □ Limited □ General Attorney in Fact □ Individual □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee □ Trustee

☐ Other:

Signer is Representing: _

Signer is Representing: ____

□ Other:



ADDENDUM NO.1 REVISED BID FORM NO. 5 Bidder's Bond

BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS,		
That we, Thompson Builders C	Corporation	
and Markel Insurance Company	or por attorn	, as PRINCIPAL, as SURETY.
are held and firmly bound unto the Santa (District, in the penal sum of TEN PERCEN PROPOSAL of the Principal above named Water District, for the work described below the United States, well and truly to be made administrators and successors, jointly and the liability of the surety hereunder exceed	d, submitted by said Prince, submitted by said Prince, w, for the payment of white, we bind ourselves, ou	ct, hereinafter called the AMOUNT OF THE cipal to the Santa Clara Valley ich sum is lawful money of r heirs, executors,
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION		
That whereas the Principal has submitted to certain construction specifically described a San Jose, California, on the 4TH day of Addendum) for C0683 – Calabazas Creek	MAY On such at	posal to the District, for posals are to be opened at ner date as specified per
The common and the comment in the comment is a comment of the comm		in inime are processed to
IOW, THEREFORE, if the aforesaid Princhanner required under the Contract Document for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are unuarantee faithful performance and the other equired by law, then this obligation shall be force and virtue. If the event suit is brought upon this bond is hall pay all costs incurred by the obligee in the fixed by the court.	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both ler to guarantee payment le null and void; otherwise	rm, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in
im for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are unuarantee faithful performance and the otherwise description of the event suit is brought upon this bond in all pay all costs incurred by the obligee in	by the obligee and judgm n such suit, including a re	rm, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in ent is recovered, the surety asonable attorney's fee to
im for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are unuarantee faithful performance and the otherwise during the signature of the event suit is brought upon this bond in all pay all costs incurred by the obligee in the fixed by the court. I WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereund ay , 2022.	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both ler to guarantee payment le null and void; otherwise by the obligee and judgment such suit, including a reto set our hands and sea	rm, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in ent is recovered, the surety asonable attorney's fee to
m for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are unuarantee faithful performance and the oth quired by law, then this obligation shall be all force and virtue. the event suit is brought upon this bond is all pay all costs incurred by the obligee in a fixed by the court. WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuniay, 2022.	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable of the two both lace null and void; otherwise by the obligee and judgment such suit, including a rest to set our hands and seath	onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in the lent is recovered, the surety asonable attorney's fee to a lon the 2nd day of arkel Insurance Company
m for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are uniarantee faithful performance and the oth quired by law, then this obligation shall be force and virtue. the event suit is brought upon this bond all pay all costs incurred by the obligee in fixed by the court. WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuniary, 2022. RINCIPAL: Thompson Builders Corporational Computational Computati	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable of the two both lacceptable of the two both lacceptable of the two both lace null and void; otherwise by the obligee and judgment such suit, including a rest to set our hands and seath	rm, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in ent is recovered, the surety asonable attorney's fee to
m for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are untarantee faithful performance and the oth quired by law, then this obligation shall be force and virtue. the event suit is brought upon this bond all pay all costs incurred by the obligee in fixed by the court. WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuntary, 2022. RINCIPAL: Thompson Builders Corporational Signature	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable of the lacceptable of the two both lacceptable of the lacceptable o	m, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in the surety easonable attorney's fee to arkel Insurance Company Markel Insurance Company
m for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are uniarantee faithful performance and the oth quired by law, then this obligation shall be force and virtue. the event suit is brought upon this bond all pay all costs incurred by the obligee in fixed by the court. WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuniary, 2022. RINCIPAL: Thompson Builders Corporational Lips Signature LEE JONES	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable of the two set out of the lacceptable of the lacceptable of the two both lacceptable of the lacce	m, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in ent is recovered, the surety asonable attorney's fee to arkel Insurance Company than Russell
m for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are uniarantee faithful performance and the oth quired by law, then this obligation shall be all force and virtue. the event suit is brought upon this bond hall pay all costs incurred by the obligee in fixed by the court. WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereuntary, 2022. RINCIPAL: Thompson Builders Corporation LJ Signature LEE JONES Name	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable of two both lacceptable of the two both la	m, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in the surety easonable attorney's fee to arkel Insurance Company than Russell (Seal)
m for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are unuarantee faithful performance and the otherwise during the signature of the event suit is brought upon this bond hall pay all costs incurred by the obligee in the fixed by the court. WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereund ay, 2022. PRINCIPAL: Thompson Builders Corporation LJ Signature LEE JONES Name VICE PRESIDENT	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable of two both lacceptable of the two both la	rm, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in the surety easonable attorney's fee to arkel Insurance Company than Russell
m for signature, enters into a written controposal, and files originals (copies are unuarantee faithful performance and the otherwise deprivation of the entered by law, then this obligation shall be all force and virtue. The event suit is brought upon this bond in all pay all costs incurred by the obligee in a fixed by the court. WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereund ay, 2022. PRINCIPAL: Thompson Builders Corporation LJ Signature LEE JONES Name	tract, in the prescribed for lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable) of the two both lacceptable of two both lacceptable of the two both la	m, in accordance with the onds with the District, one to for labor and materials, as e, it shall be and remain in the surety easonable attorney's fee to arkel Insurance Company than Russell (Seal)

- 2. All bidders must submit the original Bid Form 5 document before the latest date/time for submitting Bid Proposals to the address specified under Paragraph 17. Bidder's Security, of the Notice to Bidders.

JOINT LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That SureTec Insurance Company, a Corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal office in the County of Harris, Texas and Markel Insurance Company (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Illinois, and having its principal administrative office in Glen Allen, Virginia, does by these presents make, constitute and appoint:

Patricia Drew, Deepa Neupane, Jonathan Russell, Jeff Parkhurst, Sandra R. Black

Their true and lawful agent(s) and attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on their own behalf, individually as a surety or jointly, as co-sureties, and as their act and deed any and all bonds and other undertaking in suretyship provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed the sum of:

In Unlimited Amounts

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed under and by the authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of SureTec Insurance Company and Markel Insurance Company:

"RESOLVED, That the President, any Senior Vice President, Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer and each of them hereby is authorized to execute powers of attorney, and such authority can be executed by use of facsimile signature, which may be attested or acknowledged by any officer or attorney, of the company, qualifying the attorney or attorneys named in the given power of attorney, to execute in behalf of, and acknowledge as the act and deed of the SureTec Insurance Company and Markel Insurance Company, as the case may be, all bond undertakings and contracts of suretyship, and to affix the corporate seal thereto."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Markel Insurance Company and SureTec Insurance Company have caused their official seal to be hereunto affixed and these presents to be signed by their duly authorized officers on the 25th day of April , 2022 .

By: Michael C. Keimig, President

State of Texas
County of Harris:

Marketinsurance Company

Marketinsurance Company

Marketinsurance Company

Marketinsurance Company

Marketinsurance Company

Lindey Johnings, Vice President

On this 25th day of April , 2022 A. D., before me, a Notary Public of the State of Texas, in and for the County of Harris, duly commissioned and qualified, came THE ABOVE OFFICERS OF THE COMPANIES, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in, who executed the preceding instrument, and they acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, disposed and said that they are the officers of the said companies aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the proceeding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and the said Corporate Seals and their signatures as officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said companies, and that Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of said Companies referred to in the preceding instrument is now in force.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed my Official Seal at the County of Harris, the day and year first above written.



Xenia Rivas, Notary Public My commission expires 9/10/2024

We, the undersigned Officers of SureTec Insurance Company and Markel Insurance Company do herby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy is still in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, and affixed the Seals of said Companies, on the 2nd day of May , 2022

By: M. Brent Beaty, Assistant Secretary

Marketheurance Sampany

37

Any instrument is sued in excess of the penalty stated above is totally void and without any validity. 510579

For verification of the authority of this Power you may call (713)812-0800 on any business day between 8:30 AM and 5:00 PM CST.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
County of Sacramento	}
On 5/2/22 before me, E. Jo	hnson , Notary Public, Insert Name of Notary exactly as it appears on the official seal
personally appeared Jonathan Russell	
ACTION CONTROL OF THE	Name(s) of Signer(s)
E. JOHNSON COMM # 2310061 NCTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA SACRAMENTO COUNTY Comm. Exp. OCT. 22, 2023	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Jonathan Russell Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner	PRINT



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification (Public Contract Code Sections 2202–2208) Must be Completed for any Proposal of \$1,000,000 or more

Public Contract Code (PCC) Sections 2200–2208 are known as the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 and prohibit public entities from contracting with companies that have specified business activities in Iran's petroleum sector. Companies seeking to bid on state or local government contracts are required to certify that they are not engaged in developing Iran's petroleum resources.

Prior to bidding on, submitting a proposal or executing a contract or renewal for a Santa Clara Valley Water District contract for goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000 or more), a person (vendor, firm, corporation, etc.) must either: a) certify it is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(b) and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS; or b) demonstrate it has been exempted from the certification requirement for that solicitation or contract pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(c) or (d). The DGS list is posted online at: (www.dgs.ca.gov, search "Iran Contracting Act List").

To comply with this requirement, please complete <u>one</u> of the options below. Please note: California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (Public Contract Code Section 2205.)



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Please complete one of the options below (see prior page for additional explanation).

OPTION NO.1—CERTIFICATION

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the person/financial institution identified below, and the person/financial institution identified below is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person/vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.

Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation, THOMPSON BUILDERS CORPORATION		Federal ID No. (or n/a): 68-0250401			
By (Authorized Signature):					
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:					
LEE JONES, VICE PRESIDENT					
Date Executed:	Executed in (City & State):				
5/4/2022	NOVATO, CALIFORNIA	p.			

OPTION NO. 2—EXEMPTION

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Sections 2203(c) and (d), a public entity may permit a person/financial institution engaged in investment activities in Iran, on a case-by-case basis, to be eligible for, or to bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew, a contract for goods and services.

If you have obtained an exemption from the certification requirement under the Iran Contracting Act, please fill out the information below, and attach documentation demonstrating the exemption approval.

Corporation, etc.)/Financial Institution (Printed): Federal ID No. (or	r n/a):
n Signing:	
Executed in (City & State):	,
	Corporation, etc.)/Financial Institution (Printed): Federal ID No. (or Signing:



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Timely submission of these Forms is considered material by the District.

All Bidders must complete and submit this Bidder's General Information, Bid Form 7, including the required attachments. **The Bidder may be considered not responsible based on information provided on this Form**. Additional sheets may be attached as required.

1.	Number of years as a contractor in construction work of this type:31 YRS				
2.	Names and titles of all officers of Bidder's firm: PAUL THOMPSON - PRESIDENT, SECRETARY & TREASURER				
	JOE HASS - VICE PRESIDENT; LEE JONES - VICE PRESIDENT VICKI NANCE - CFO; CLAYTON FRASER - VICE PRESIDENT				
3.	Name of person(s) who inspected site of proposed work for your firm:				
	Name: TOMMY MCGUIRE Date of Inspection: 4/12				
4.	Name, address, and telephone number of surety company and agent who will provide the required bonds for this Contract:				
	MARKEL INSURANCE COMPANY 4521 HIGHLANDS PARKWAY, GLEN ALLEN VA				
	800-431-1270				
5.	Résumé of Designated Authorized Representative: Attach the résumé of the person who will be designated as authorized representative. The Contractor's authorized representative must have requisite background and experience to administer and oversee the Work on behalf of the Contractor. The representative must have complete authority to represent and act for the Contractor as stated in Standard Provisions, Contractor Staffing, Article 3.03.				
6.	Prior Construction Contracts: Bidder must provide at least two (2) construction contracts similar in scope and complexity to this Project that your organization has performed during the last 5 years. Use the PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS form (page 3 of this Bid Form 7) for each project.				
7.	Claims and lawsuits: if the answer to any of the questions below is "yes" explain the circumstances on an attached sheet.				
	7.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete an awarded contract?				



BID FORM NO. 7 **Bidder's General Information**

	7.2			alternate dispute resolution		
		Yes	utstanding against yo	ur organization or its office SEE CABRILLO	ers ?	
	7.3	Has your org	anization filed any lav	vsuits or requested an altects within the last 5 years? SEE LAFAYETTE	ernate dispute resolution	
8.	3 year of an perfo any p	ars, of any cha y state or fede rmance of an	arge of fraud, bribery, eral antitrust law in co y public work contrac per, officer, director, re	lder has not been convicted collusion, conspiracy, or a connection with the bidding to with any public entity. The sponsible managing office	any other act in violation upon, award of, or ne term "Bidder" includes	
9.						
		☐ Yes	X No			
	If the	answer is "ye	es," explain the circum	nstances in the following s	pace:	
10.	deba	rred, suspend	led, proposed for deb	es that neither Bidder nor arment, declared ineligible any federal department or	e, or voluntarily excluded	
		District	reserves the right	to verify the above inf	ormation.	
HA\		DE IN RESP		HAT EACH AND ALL OF APHS 8, 9 & 10 ABOVE A		
SIG	NATU	RE BLOCK (Sign	nature Block must be comp	leted in <i>ink</i> and changes must be	initialed \	
V - CONTRACTOR	10.00	gnature:		and then got must be	Date: 5/4/2022	
Bide	der's N	ame and Title (P	rint): LEE JONES, VICE	PRESIDENT		



Supplemental Information - Litigation

"Lafayette"

Project Name: Lafayette Town Center, LLC

Claim Filed Against: Lafayette Town Center, LLC, Dan Huertas (650) 722-4389

Contra Costa Superior Court Case No. CIVMSC 18-01590

Filed August 3, 2018.

Thompson Builders Corporation (TBC) completed a 70 unit condominium project in Lafayette, California. Due to numerous design errors, the project took longer to complete and required substantial additional work. The owner, Lafayette Town Center, LLC, (LTC) has refused to pay TBC for \$2.3 million in contract balance and \$4.2 million in additional work and damages related to the delay. There are several subcontractors enjoined in the lawsuit. TBC recorded a lien and has filed an action against LTC to recover damages in the amount of \$5M.

The parties are in settlement discussion. The matter will be sent to General Reference for resolution if settlement cannot be reached.

"Cabrillo"

Project Name: Cunha Intermediate School Classroom Building C and Library

Owner: Cabrillo Unified School District, Sean McPhetridge, Superintendent

San Mateo Superior Court Case No. 17-CIV-00937

Filed March 3, 2017

On March 3, 2017 Cabrillo Unified School District (District) filed an action against Thompson Builders Corporation (TBC) for alleged water infiltration and associated remedial costs to Cunha Intermediate School project completed 8 years prior on May 14, 2009. This matter is being defended by TBC and its Subcontractor's insurance carriers as an insurance claim.

There are numerous subcontractors that are involved in the alleged defect allegations. The discovery on the potential claim has just begun and it is unknown the exact damages the District is claiming at this point. TBC and its subcontractors dispute the District's claims as work was installed in accordance with contract documents and inspected and signed off by a DSA Inspector. There are also significant issues related to District design errors, betterment claims and statute of limitation issues. The matter is in mediation.

BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Re	spond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.	1727 30TH STD
Α.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: CALTRANS BILL SHEDD 1510-385-(0912	SAUZAMENTO
В.	Name of project: SFOBB MAINTENANCE COMPLE	EX
C.	Location of project: OAKLAND, CA	
D.	Brief description of the work involved: CONSTRUCTION OF TO TRAINING CENTER & MAINTENANCE OF	HE DISTRICT DMREX. SITEWOR
E.	Contract amount: \$ 22,593,715	
F.	Claims amount:	
G.	Liquidated damages assessed:	1
H.	Date of completion of contract: MAY 2020	<u> </u>
l.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engine CALTE ANS, OFFICE OF ARCHITECTURE, FRA 1727 30TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA - 913-7	NKTHOMAS
J.	Name of owner's project manager: BILL SHEDD	
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No)No	
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance:	
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federaxes or contributions:	erally required
N.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: NONE	
	District reserves the right to verify the above information	on.
	GNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.)	(CYCHERIA)
BIC	Ider's Signature: Date:	5/4/22
Bic	Ider's Name and Title (Print): LEE JONES, VICE PRESIDENT	

BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

Α.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: CALTRANS 1727 30TH STRA
	916-227-6299 SACRAMENT
В.	Name of project: CALTRANS SOLDIER PILEWALLS & SUDE PEPATE
C.	Location of project: ON HWY 1 EN POUTE TO MUIRBEATH
D.	Brief description of the work involved: CONSTRUCT SOLDIER PILE WALLS & POUSSOPE PROTECTION AT VARIOUS MILEPOSTS ON HW
E.	Contract amount: \$10.500,000
F.	Claims amount:
G.	Liquidated damages assessed:
Н.	Date of completion of contract: AUGUST 2018
I.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer: 1727 30TH STREET, SACRAMENTO, CA CALTRANS OFFICE OF ARCHITECTURE
J.	Name of owner's project manager: NA
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): ND
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance: NONE
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions:
N.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: NONE
	District reserves the right to verify the above information.
VI I-LY	SNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)
Bic	Ider's Signature: Date: 5 4 22
Bio	Ider's Name and Title (Print): LEE JONES, VICE PRESIDENT



CERTIFICATION

BART Trackway Safety Certified OSHA 30 Certified CPR Certification frankr@tbcorp.com (415) 203-1481

FRANK RAMOS

Superintendent

Mr. Ramos has 24 Years of experience with TB Corp and 26 years of industry experience. Mr. Ramos has overseen construction sites almost exclusively for Public sector clients in California over the past



2+ decades. As Superintendent, Mr. Ramos will be responsible for on-site activities, including subcontractor scheduling and management, self-performed labor performance, project safety and quality control. Mr. Ramos will work with the project management staff to ensure the project remains on schedule, within budget and that subcontracted and self-performed scopes meet or exceed contract requirements.

FRANK'S SELECT EXPERIENCE

UCSC ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & SAFETY FACILITY | \$13,475,000

A single story, concrete and steel structure, will include laboratory space, along with specific storage and handling rooms for radiation, chemical and universal waste. A covered loading dock is central to the material handling and packing of the waste for pick-up by licensed contractors. A driveway through the site allows for safe access by both emergency vehicles as well as large transport vehicles. Support spaces include a staff workstation and all-gender restroom, shower room and lockers. The outside gross square feet (OGSF) will be 7,305.

UCSC ACTIVE LEARNING CLASSROOM | \$3,790,000

Construction of the Active Learning Classroom includes select demolition of existing data access and adjacent rooms to create the new 7,728 Active Learning Classroom. Demolition of existing custodial closet to create new accessible unisex restroom and custodial closet. Select HVAC, plumbing, fire sprinkler, electrical, lighting, fire alarm, and telecom modifications to support new spaces.

MARINE MAMMAL POOLS RENOVATIONS PHASE #2 | \$7,640,000

Project is located at the marine vertebrate research pool yard at the Long Marine Lab (UCSC). The scope of work consists of expanding largest pool (dolphin pool) & renovating all existing pools, decks, fencing, and shade structure. The largest pool will be expanded approximately 25 ft. in length and have a new depth of approximately 30 ft.

BART UNION CITY PHASE II | \$13,543,600

This BART project consists of remodeling and expansion of the existing BART Station, including new elevators, station agent booth, and a new vestibule portion added to station and improvements to the central passageway under the BART tracks.

BART 24th & MISSION PLAZA IMPROVEMENTS | \$1,946,682

Street level site work improvement project including brick pavers, site concrete, upgraded lighting & electrical, decorative cast iron, utilities, and a structural steel and metal panel monument tower. The work was highly phased to ensure BART pedestrian access was maintained at all times.

OVERLOOK RESERVOIR | \$505,741

This project consisted of renovation of a steel tank drinking water reservoir for the San Jose Water Company. Work included demolition of existing wood roof structure with metal roof deck and replacement with steel roof structure, metal deck, and metal roof. The project also included miscellaneous utility work, electrical, coatings and cathodic protection.

PROSPECT ROAD RESERVOIR |\$1,058,453

Seismic upgrade and renovation of existing 150 diameter x 35' deep concrete drinking water reservoir including replacement of roof structure and misc. utility work for San Jose Water Company.

MORE AVENUE RESERVOIR #2 | \$3,086,429

This project for the San Jose Water Company consisted of seismic upgrade and renovation of existing 300' x 300' x 35' deep underground concrete lined drinking water reservoir including replacement of roof structure, misc. utility work and coating/waterproofing of existing slab on grade.

BART YARDS, SHOPS and MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES | \$16,864,777

The BART project consists of structural retrofit of steel, concrete and wood structures; demolition and restoration of architectural, mechanical, electrical, and plumbing components and systems; demolition of selected existing concrete foundations, buttress walls, construction of new concrete foundations; drilled piers and shafts; provision of temporary construction facilities for BART employees and construction of the new Concord Car Cleaner's Building. The project duration was to be for three and a half years. TB Corp was able to complete the project over one year ahead of schedule.

MILLS HIGH SCHOOL NEW CLASSROOM | \$4,247,909

Construction of a new 12,830 sf building for the San Mateo Union High School District. Project included building 9 general classrooms, a teacher's workroom, staff and student restroom and accessory space.

MILLS HIGH SCHOOL BUILDING A and LOCLER ROOM RENOVATION | \$5,890,733

Phased modernization and alterations to 59,000SF of various campus buildings at the occupied Mills High School for the San Mateo Union High School District. Work included reconfiguring room walls including new finishes to walls, floor, ceilings, doors and windows. Also included modifications to HVAC System, plumbing, electrical, lighting, voice, data, fire alarm system and fire sprinkler system.

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL GYMNASIUM and CAFETERIA |\$6,025,400

Phased modernization of the existing 1-story, 27,000 SF gymnasium and 4,400SF multi-use building at the occupied Burlingame High School for the San Mateo Union High School District. The project had no staging area requiring the delivery of materials on the same day as installation.

MORGAN HILL COURTHOUSE | \$31,885,000

Construction of two buildings for the County of Santa Clara. The construction totaled approx. 90,000 sf on an unimproved 7.78 acre site. Building 1 included 2-stories with basement - 73,000 sf Superior Court facility including 6 courtrooms and related spaces; Court Clerk's Office; jury deliberation and assembly spaces; and court day-holding detention facilities. Building 2 included a single story - 17,000 sf justice agencies building containing offices for the County District attorney, Public Defender and Probation Department. Site Improvements including site utilities, storm water detention basin, parking lot and driveways, concrete sidewalks and plazas, site lighting, landscaping and other misc. features.

C0683 - CALABAZAS CREEK REHABILITATION PROJECT

ATTACHMENT NO. 2

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO BID FORM NO. 9A (C0683)

BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS: REVEGETATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR

For:

KCI En vironmentel INC.



Page 2 of 7

ALL BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THIS BID FORM NO. 9A BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS: REVEGETATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR, when electronic Bids (eBids) will be received by the Santa Clara Valley Water District (Valley Water) submitted through PlanetBids Vendor Portal, in accordance with the Bid Proposal Submittal requirements stated in the Notice to Bidders. Failure to comply with this requirement shall render the Bid non-responsive. The Bidder's failure to meet the required qualifications may result in the Bidder being determined not responsible.

The purpose of this Bid Form No. 9A is to document the Bidder's own qualifications and experience in self-performing revegetation installation and establishment work or, alternatively, the qualifications and experience of the revegetation subcontractor who will perform this scope of Work. References in this Bid Form No. 9A to "Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor" apply to the Bidder (prime Contractor) or its subcontractor.

The Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor is understood to include any parent company, partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee. The term shall also include any employee with a proprietary interest of more than 2 percent of the Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor. Supplemental sheets may be included to provide the information required.

Valley Water reserves the right to contact references to verify any of the responses provided by the Bidder in completing this Bid Form No. 9A.

A. Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor Experience Requirements

- 1. Demonstrate firm experience in the types of work listed below performed within the past 3 years. In the case of a joint venture, either entities' experience can be listed.
- 2. For Revegetation projects, the Bidder must list its experience or that of its subcontractor that will actually perform the work associated with PlanetBids Line Item Numbers 13, 16, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 29 and 34 for the Calabazas Creek Rehabilitation Project (Project).
- 3. Revegetation Work is defined as any landscaping project using 100 percent site-specific, California native plants, which are designed to function as natural habitat, and which generally includes a plant maintenance requirement, conforming with the requirements set forth in the Project's Contract Plans and Specifications.
- The Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor shall possess a C-27 specialty license, a California pesticide applicator license and applicator's business license.



Page 3 of 7

B. Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor Installation Experience

 Provide the project information by completing Attachment One, Revegetation Work Contractor/Subcontractor Experience for each project listed. Limit each project description to one type-written 8-1/2"x11" page.

Note that Bidder must provide:

- a. A minimum of three (3) public works project examples in the last five (5) years, for which each of these projects were located specifically within the nine (9) counties that comprise the San Francisco Bay Area, which include counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, Marin, Napa, San Francisco, Santa Clara, Santa Cruz, Solano and Sonoma. Contractor shall indicate which county a project listed below was implemented. If the Bidder will be performing the Revegetation Work, then the experience(s) provided in Bid Form No. 7 Bidder's General Information can be duplicated in this Bid Form No. 9A.
- b. For each project, the minimum contract amount pertinent to Revegetation Work amount shall be no less than \$100,000. Contractor/Subcontractor shall confirm this information for each project.
- c. For each project, the minimum Revegetation Work acreage shall be no less than one (1) acre in size. Contractor/Subcontractor shall confirm this information for each project.
- d. For each project, identify the length of the maintenance period upon revegetation installation work.
- e. For each project, provide vegetation community type; total number of plants installed; percent direct seeds, direct cuttings or container stock; and the revegetation success criteria and the percent achieved.
- f. If applicable, a description of challenges associated with Revegetation Work that either delayed or impacted the revegetation installation and establishment efforts and how those challenges were addressed during the construction.
- g. The project information in the format given in the attached form. Additional sheets may be added, if necessary, to provide all the requested information. Identify the projects that meet the numbered/lettered criteria above.

Failure to comply with all the above listed requirements will deem the Bid non-responsive and/or the Bidder not responsible.

2. In a tabular fashion, the Bidder must list all past Revegetation projects that it (or joint venture firms or proposed subcontractor) has completed and accepted by the owner in the last five (5) years. List project name, location, brief description, owner, and



Page 4 of 7

owner's point of contact (name, title, phone and email). Failure to provide this information may deem the Bid non-responsive.

C. Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor Individual Experience

This section will be evaluated on a pass/fail basis and will be reviewed for compliance with the Contract Documents Specifications. Limit resumes to three pages in length. Resumes shall include relevant projects, their descriptions, and durations.

Failure to provide resumes that demonstrate adequate experience for the key individuals (Project Manager, Superintendent and Operators) will deem a Bid non-responsive. Failure to submit name, resumes or resumes that demonstrate adequate experience, will deem the Bid non-responsive and/or Bidder not responsible.

- 1. Submit the name and resume of the proposed individual designated as the Project Manager, Superintendent, or Foreman who will supervise the Revegation Work associated with PlanetBids Line Item Numbers 13, 16, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 29 and 34 for the Project.
- 2. The resume shall describe the individual's experience supervising Revegetation Work, on a minimum of two (2) past projects, where he/she was assigned to the role over 50% for the duration of the Revegetation Work. Certify by signature on the certification at the end of this Bid Form No. 9A that the proposed individual(s) will be assigned to the Project on a full-time basis for the duration of Revegetation Work. List name and percent assignment to this Project on the lines below.

Project 1:	PaJaro River	r Bank Exc
Project Mar	nager/Superintendent/Foreman:	Reyes Madrigal
% Assignme	ent to Revegetation Work:	80 ⁵ ६
Project 2:	Lower Silve	r Creek
Project Mar	ager/Superintendent/Foreman:	Reyes Madrigal
% Assignme	ent to Revegetation Work:	70%

Failure to provide a resume for a project manager, superintendent, and/or foreman that meets the requirements stated in C.1., will deem the Bid non-responsive and/or Bidder not responsible.

3. Submit the name, resume and certificate of the proposed individual designated as the operator of the equipment to be utilized for the Revegetation Work associated with PlanetBids Line Item Numbers 13, 16, 19, 20, 21, 24, 25, 28, 29 and 34 for the Project.



Page 5 of 7

The resume shall describe the individual's experience operating equipment for work associated with Revegetation Work on a minimum of two (2) past projects, where he/she was assigned to the role over 50% for the duration of the Revegetation Work.

	ct 1:	PaJaro R	rowi	Bank	
Opera	itor:	Sergia J	i men	J e 3	
% Ass	ignmen	t to Revegetation Work:)
Proje		Lower S			
Opera	itor:	Sergio	Jiw	12 20 3	•
% Ass	ignment	to Revegetation Work:		70 ⁹ 0	
	<u></u>	N/A			
Claims below is	and suits "yes,"	ts related to Revegetat please submit a detailed	ion Work. d explanation	(If the answer t	o any of the questic
below is a.	s "yes," Are thei	ts related to Revegetat please submit a detailed re any judgments, claims ding against your organi	d explanatios, arbitratio	on.) n proceedings o	,
oelow is a.	s "yes," Are ther outstand	please submit a detailed re any judgments, claims	d explanatios, arbitratio	on.) n proceedings o	,
below is a.	s "yes," Are ther outstand ☐ Yes Has you	please submit a detailed re any judgments, claims ding against your organi	d explanations, arbitration or its lawsuits or	n.) n proceedings of officers? requested arbit	or suits pending or
below is	s "yes," Are ther outstand Yes Has you construct	please submit a detailed re any judgments, claims ding against your organi No Ir organization filed any	d explanations, arbitration or its lawsuits or	n.) n proceedings of officers? requested arbit	or suits pending or
below is	s "yes," Are ther outstand Yes Has you construe	please submit a detailed re any judgments, claims ding against your organi No Ir organization filed any ction contracts within the	d explanations, arbitration or its daysuits or last five (5	n proceedings of officers? requested arbity years?	or suits pending or ration with regard to
below is	s "yes," Are ther outstand Yes Has you construct Yes Has you	please submit a detailed re any judgments, claims ding against your organi No r organization filed any ction contracts within the	d explanations, arbitration or its daysuits or last five (5	n proceedings of officers? requested arbity years?	or suits pending or ration with regard to

DISTRICT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO VERIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION

Santa Clara Valley Water District

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO BID FORM NO. 9A (C0683) Bidder's Statement of Qualifications: Revegetation Contractor/Subcontractor

Page 6 of 7

E. CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, certify, and declare that I have read all the foregoing answers provided in the completed Bid Form No. 9A and know its contents. The information stated in the submitted Bid Form No. 9A are true of my own knowledge and belief, except as to those matters stated on information and belief, and as to those matters, I believe them to be true. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is correct.

REVEGETATION CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR

Name:	KCI Environ mental, INC
Address:	P.O. Box 3307
	San Luis Obispo, Ca 8340
Phone No	D.: (805) 543 - 3311
Email Ado	dress: Cortb@ Kciewr.com
California	License:
	Number: 813844 A, C-27
	Date of Expiration: 10/3//2022
	License Classification(s): A, C-27.

I STATE UNDER THE PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT EACH AND ALL OF THE STATEMENTS I HAVE MADE ABOVE ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and	changes must be <i>initialed.</i>)
Bidder's Signature:	Date:
	5/3/2022
Bidder's Name and Title (Print):	
Curt Boutwell, Presider	UT



Page 7 of 7

ATTACHMENT ONE

REVEGETATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE

1. Project Name and Location: Pa Jaro	River b	ank Excavation
2. Original Contract Price: \$905,715	3. Completed C	ontract Cost: \$ 1,146,439.52
4. Original Contract Completion Date	5. Actual Contra	act Completion Date (month/day/yr) and
(month/day/year) and duration: コノンロラー	duration: 2	12020 6 yr.
6. Number of time extensions (related to	7. Number of de	elay days and type (related to
Revegetation Work only):	Revegetation W	ork only):
- 0-		- 0 -
8. Dollar Volume of Warranty Work:	9. Number and	dollar value of contractor-initiated
	change orders (related to Revegetation Work only):
-0-	1 .	- \$256,339
10. Specified tolerance on design line and	11. Actual tolera	ance to line and grade:
grade:		
12. Owner's Name:	13. Owner's Ad	dress:
County of Santa Cruz	701	ocean st.
<u>'</u>	Room	410 santa Cruz, Ca 95060
14. Owner's Contact Person:	Name:	ANTONOlla Gentile
ANTOWELLA GENT: Le	Current Phone	
	Number:	831 454-2160
	Address:	701 OCERW ST ROOM 410
		Santa Cruz, Ca 95060
15. Project Description:	ът О -	To P & To
Contracted Directly	wilk to	Dar Carrian
0500	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i to the contract of the contr
THE TIME OF OVEY	- 9,500	INGRUCOST
Ower 50 acres. Pl	ents by	Containersand
Cutings. 5 year m	a; wte wa	nce, Establishment
Period Including su	pple men	utal watering,
Invasive weed Con	strol, R	:partan + up lund
Plant Comunities		



Page 7 of 7

ATTACHMENT ONE

REVEGETATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE

1. Project Name and Location:		Creek Reach 6B
2. Original Contract Price: \$355, 067	3. Completed C	ontract Cost: \$560,675
4. Original Contract Completion Date	5. Actual Contra	act Completion Date (month/day/yr) and
(month/day/year) and duration: 1/25/2020		yrs 1/25/2020
6. Number of time extensions (related to	7. Number of de	elay days and type (related to
Revegetation Work only):	Revegetation W	ork only):
_		
-0-		-0-
8. Dollar Volume of Warranty Work:	9. Number and	dollar value of contractor-initiated
	change orders (related to Revegetation Work only):
-0-	l	0 - 5205,608
10. Specified tolerance on design line and	11. Actual tolera	ance to line and grade:
grade:		
12. Owner's Name:	13. Owner's Ad	dress:
Santa Clara Valley		Almaden Eypressway
Water District		ose, Ca 95118
14. Owner's Contact Person:	Name:	Linda Spahr
Linda Spahr	Current Phone	
(Number:	(408) 630-2752
	Address:	5750 Almaden Eyp
		San Jose, en 95115
15. Project Description:	-	
Subcontractor under	- Rober	1 Bolhman:
1. A acre Creek Rest	oration) Ineluding
spending proston ble	in het, s	Mative Plants
Gram Container and	メ こっけい^	195 577 Plant
Lucations on 1:5-1 51	ope. Te	mporary Innigation
3 year maintenance	e and e	sta blish ment
period.		



Page 7 of 7

ATTACHMENT ONE

REVEGETATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE

1. Project Name and Location:	Silver C	reek Reaches 50, 6a
2. Original Contract Price: \$ 319, 469	3. Completed C	Contract Cost: \$277,634
4. Original Contract Completion Date	5. Actual Contra	act Completion Date (month/day/yr) and
(month/day/year) and duration:	duration:	2,5yrs 11/2020
6. Number of time extensions (related to	7. Number of de	elay days and type (related to
Revegetation Work only):	Revegetation W	/ork only):
-0-		-0-
8. Dollar Volume of Warranty Work:	9. Number and	dollar value of contractor-initiated
	change orders (related to Revegetation Work only):
-0-		4-\$58,165
10. Specified tolerance on design line and	11. Actual toler	ance to line and grade:
grade:		
12. Owner's Name: Santa Clara valley	13. Owner's Ad	dress:
Santa Clara valley		Almadon Expressivey
14. Owner's Contact Person:	Managar	Tose, Ca 95118
14. Owner's Contact Person:		hinda Spahr
hinda spahr	Current Phone	
()	Number:	(408) 630-2752
	Address:	5750 Almadon
27-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		San Jose, C4 95118
15. Project Description: TOOK OVER PROJECT	from a	nother Contractor
To Complete Restor	T 10 10 00	orly under
To Complete Restor		T Completed
CONTRACT WITH Prove	w weg n	the Campital
Planting of 1,122 Con	JTainer	plants and
Cuttings. Installed	Temp I	rrigation and
Completed 2 year	mainton	rence and
Establishment pe		



Page 7 of 7

ATTACHMENT ONE

REVEGETATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE

1. Project Name and Location: しゅっとへ	Llagas Creek
2. Original Contract Price: らん, フロム,フィス	3. Completed Contract Cost: 0 ~ 4 0 : ~ 4
4. Original Contract Completion Date	5. Actual Contract Completion Date (month/day/yr) and
(month/day/year) and duration: 4/2025	duration: om going.
6. Number of time extensions (related to	7. Number of delay days and type (related to
Revegetation Work only):	Revegetation Work only):
-0-	-0 -
8. Dollar Volume of Warranty Work:	Number and dollar value of contractor-initiated
	change orders (related to Revegetation Work only):
- 0 -	- 0-
10. Specified tolerance on design line and	11. Actual tolerance to line and grade:
grade:	
12. Owner's Name:	13. Owner's Address:
Santa Clara valley	5750 Almaden Eypressway
water District	SUN JOSC, CL 95118
14. Owner's Contact Person:	Name: Melissa Moore
Mellossa Moore	Current Phone
STave Forante	Number: (408) 630-2596
	Address: 5750 Almaden
15. Project Description:	Ban Jose, Cu 95118
	Town In Committee Rock
Heoloration Contrac	Tor under Granite Rock
ON Llagas Creek. C	onstruction completed
April 2022 and No	on progressing on
3 year massultenancy	and establishmen
Installation of 700	acres sociong, prospon
blanket, Temporary:	errigation oysiam and
over 20,000 Plant La	ocations. Includes
Invasive species R	emonal:

Creek Restoration, Native planting, Temp Irrigation and 2 yr PE
Creek Restoration, Seeding, Erosion Blanket, Temp Irrigation and 3 yr PE
Creek Restoration, Seeding Erosion Blanket, Temp Irrigation and 3 yr PE
50 acre flood protection, Riparian and upland planting of 9,500 riparian and upland plants, 5 yr PE including supplemental watering and invasive weed control
Seeding of riparian
Creek Restoration with Root wads, Native plantings, cuttings, seeding, temp irrigation and 3yr of Establishment
Creek Restoration with seeding, straw, Native temp irrigation system and 1 yr PE

Reyes Madrigal

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Field Supervisor, Foreman

Areas of Expertise:

Habitat Restoration, Native Plant Installation and Protection, Temporary Irrigation Systems. Compliance with Contract Documents and Plans. Construction Equipment, Crew Composition, Oversight and Scheduling.

Experience:

Mr. Madrigal has over 28 years' experience in the habitat restoration and construction field with KCI Environmental. He has developed and managed teams that have completed projects in excess of \$1,200,000. He has overseen every detail of the construction process, including quality assurance, compliance of materials, equipment scheduling and maintenance, compliance with health and safety directives and installation oversight and inspection. He is responsible for the day-to-day management of field operations and project delivery.

Reyes is very adept at working in remote environments with poor access. He has a unique ability to solve complex problems and enhance the quality while reducing installation costs on restoration projects. He is experienced in Native Plant Restoration and has experience with Threatened and Endangered (T&E) species including those found in Monterey County; Sand gilia, Monterey spineflower etc.

Reyes is First Aid trained and Certified in CPR and AED. He receives annual recertification for herbicide application.

Project Experience

Pajaro River Bench Excavation and Revegetation Project, County of Santa Cruz Department of Public Works. This project is designed to provide improved flow for the flood control project area and will also increase the diversity and cover of native plants. The project is located along the Pajaro River from Highway 1 upstream to Murphy's Crossing Road. The installation of over 6,000 plants, monitor soil moisture and provide supplemental irrigation as needed to ensure establishment and long-term survival. Control invasive weeds by hand, mechanical and herbicide application methods.

Lower Guadalupe River Flood Protection Project, Santa Clara Valley Water District, Santa Clara, Ca. The project was designed and constructed to make flood control improvements along approximately 6 miles of the lower Guadalupe River from

interstate 880 to the Alviso Marina. Improvements were made to help eliminate flood damage, reduce bank erosion and sedimentation impacts, minimize impact to the creek's environmental resources and provide long-term riparian habitat improvement to offset impacts from flood control. As leader of project team we provided invasive removal, erosion control, habitat restoration planting and maintenance along the length of the project. Recommended and implemented site specific supplemental irrigation protocols that resulted in achieving plant survivorship criteria and saving the owner costs.

Pajaro Basin Freshwater Wetland Mitigation Project, Santa Clara Valley Water District, Santa Clara, Ca. The project site was located at the southern end of the Carnadero Preserve. It was a 38 acre agricultural field bordered by Tar Creek to the north and Carnadero Creek and Pajaro River on the east and south. The project included the development of a 6.5 acre freshwater wetland and 2.9 acres of upland slopes provided flood control by creating openings to Tar Creek during high flow conditions. Leading the project team we installed over 40,000 plants and a design-build irrigation system to aid in watering during the 3 year establishment period. The project received an ASCE Project of the Year Award in 2009.

Sergio Jimenez

KCI ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Field Supervisor, Foreman Operating Engineer

Areas of Expertise:

Habitat Restoration, Native Plant Installation and Protection, Temporary Irrigation Systems. Compliance with Contract Documents and Plans. Construction Equipment, Crew Composition, Oversight and Scheduling.

Experience:

Mr. Madrigal has over 25 years' experience in the habitat restoration and construction field with KCI Environmental. He has overseen every detail of the construction process, including quality assurance, compliance of materials, equipment scheduling and maintenance, compliance with health and safety directives and installation oversight and inspection. He is responsible for the day-to-day management of field operations and project delivery.

Sergio's primary focus is on equipment selection and operation. He has a unique ability to solve complex problems and enhance the quality while reducing installation costs on restoration projects. He is experienced in Native Plant Restoration and has experience with avoidance of protected species.

Sergio is First Aid trained and Certified in CPR and AED. He receives annual recertification for herbicide application.

Project Experience

Pajaro River Bench Excavation and Revegetation Project, County of Santa Cruz Department of Public Works. This project is designed to provide improved flow for the flood control project area and will also increase the diversity and cover of native plants. The project is located along the Pajaro River from Highway 1 upstream to Murphy's Crossing Road. The installation of over 6,000 plants, monitor soil moisture and provide supplemental irrigation as needed to ensure establishment and long-term survival. Control invasive weeds by hand, mechanical and herbicide application methods.

Lower Guadalupe River Flood Protection Project, Santa Clara Valley Water District, Santa Clara, Ca. The project was designed and constructed to make flood control improvements along approximately 6 miles of the lower Guadalupe River from interstate 880 to the Alviso Marina. Improvements were made to help eliminate flood damage, reduce bank erosion and sedimentation impacts, minimize impact to the creek's environmental resources and provide long-term riparian habitat improvement to offset

impacts from flood control. As leader of project team we provided invasive removal, erosion control, habitat restoration planting and maintenance along the length of the project. Recommended and implemented site specific supplemental irrigation protocols that resulted in achieving plant survivorship criteria and saving the owner costs.

Pajaro Basin Freshwater Wetland Mitigation Project, Santa Clara Valley Water District, Santa Clara, Ca. The project site was located at the southern end of the Carnadero Preserve. It was a 38 acre agricultural field bordered by Tar Creek to the north and Carnadero Creek and Pajaro River on the east and south. The project included the development of a 6.5 acre freshwater wetland and 2.9 acres of upland slopes provided flood control by creating openings to Tar Creek during high flow conditions. Leading the project team we installed over 40,000 plants and a design-build irrigation system to aid in watering during the 3 year establishment period. The project received an ASCE Project of the Year Award in 2009.

C0683 - CALABAZAS CREEK REHABILITATION PROJECT

ATTACHMENT NO. 3

ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO BID FORM NO. 9B (C0683)

BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS:
SHEET PILE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR



Page 2 of 7

ALL BIDDERS MUST COMPLETE AND SUBMIT THIS BID FORM NO. 9B BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS: SHEET PILE INSTALLATION

CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR, when electronic Bids (eBids) will be received by the Santa Clara Valley Water District (Valley Water) submitted through PlanetBids Vendor Portal, in accordance with the Bid Proposal Submittal requirements stated in the Notice to Bidders. Failure to comply with this requirement shall render the Bid non-responsive. The Bidder's failure to meet the required qualifications may result in the Bidder being determined not responsible.

The purpose of this Bid Form No. 9B is to document the Bidder's own qualifications and experience in self-performing sheet pile installation work or, alternatively, the qualifications and experience of the sheet pile installation subcontractor who will perform this scope of Work. References in this Bid Form No. 9B to "Sheet Pile Installation Contractor/Subcontractor" apply to the Bidder (prime Contractor) or its subcontractor.

The Sheet Pile Installation Contractor/Subcontractor is understood to include any parent company, partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible managing employee. The term shall also include any employee with a proprietary interest of more than 2 percent of the Sheet Pile Installation Contractor/Subcontractor. Supplemental sheets may be included to provide the information required.

Valley Water reserves the right to contact references to verify any of the responses provided by the Bidder in completing this Bid Form No. 9B.

A. Sheet Pile Installation Contractor/Subcontractor Experience Requirements

- Demonstrate firm experience in the types of work listed below performed within the past 10 years. In the case of a joint venture, either entities' experience can be listed.
- For Sheet Pile Installation projects, the Bidder must list its experience or that of its subcontractor that will actually perform the work associated with PlanetBids Line Item Numbers 15, 38 and 39 for the Calabazas Creek Rehabilitation Project (Project).
- Sheet Pile Installation Work is defined as the installation of AZ 50-700 sheet piles through the hydraulic press-in method with continuous auger attachment (Super Crush Mode) conforming with the requirements set forth in the Project's Special and Technical Provisions.
- 4. The Contractor or its subcontractor shall be prepared to use all available state of the art "Press-In Method" sheet pile installation technologies, including but not limited to super-crush piling methods, coring press-in and/or press-in with pre-augering methods, crush and/or other means necessary to penetrate the existing soil conditions to drive the piles to embedment depth.

Calabazas Creek Rehabilitation Project
Sheet Pile Installation Subcontractor Statement of Qualifications

(Rev. 4/4/2022)



Page 3 of 7

B. Sheet Pile Contractor/Subcontractor Installation Experience

 Provide the project information by completing Attachment One, Sheet Pile Installation Contractor/Subcontractor Experience for each project listed. Limit each project description to one type-written 8-1/2"x11" page.

Note that Bidder must:

- a. Provide a minimum of three (3) public works project examples in the last 10 years where sheet pile installation was performed utilizing hydraulic press-in methods in close proximity to private property lines. If the Bidder will be performing the sheet pile installation work, then the experience(s) provided in Bid Form No. 7 Bidder's General Information can be duplicated in this Bid Form No. 9B.
- Provide a general project description for each of the example projects which includes the actual hydraulic press-in method equipment used on the project.
- c. If applicable, a description of challenges associated with Sheet Pile Installation Work utilizing hydraulic press-in equipment and how those challenges were addressed during the construction.
- d. Provide the project information in the format given in the attached form. Additional sheets may be added, if necessary, to provide all the requested information. Identify the projects that meet the numbered/lettered criteria above.

Failure to comply with all the above listed requirements will deem the Bid nonresponsive and/or the Bidder not responsible.

2. In a tabular fashion, the Bidder must list all past Sheet Pile Installation projects that it (or joint venture firms or proposed subcontractor) has completed and accepted by the owner in the last 10 years. List project name, location, brief description, owner, and owner's point of contact (name, title, phone and email). Failure to provide this information may deem the Bid non-responsive.

C. Sheet Pile Installation Contractor/Subcontractor Individual Experience

This section will be evaluated on a pass/fail basis and will be reviewed for compliance with the Contract Documents Specifications. Limit resumes to three pages in length. Resumes shall include relevant projects, their descriptions, and durations.

Failure to provide resumes that demonstrate adequate experience for the key individuals (Project Manager, Superintendent and Operators) will deem a Bid non-



Page 4 of 7

responsive. Failure to submit name, resumes or resumes that demonstrate adequate experience, will deem the Bid non-responsive and/or Bidder not responsible.

- Submit the name and resume of the proposed individual designated as the Project Manager, Superintendent, or Foreman who will supervise the Sheet Pile Installation Work associated with PlanetBids Line Item Numbers 15, 38 and 39 for the Project.
- 2. The resume shall describe the individual's experience supervising Sheet Pile Installation, on a minimum of two (2) past projects, where he/she was assigned to the role over 50% for the duration of the Sheet Pile Installation Work. Certify by signature on the certification at the end of this Bid Form No. 9B that the proposed individual(s) will be assigned to the Project on a full-time basis for the duration of Sheet Pile Installation Work. List name and percent assignment to this Project on the lines below.

Project 1:	Project 1: Fullerton Creek Channel Ph II				
Project Manager/Superintendent/Foreman: Melissa Baker					
% Assignm	ent to Sheet Pile Installation Work	^c 100%			

	-	Project 2: Naples Island Seawall Repair Ph II			
	Project Mar	nager/Superintendent/Foreman:	Melissa Baker		
- 1	% Assignment to Sheet Pile Installation Work: 100%				

Failure to provide a resume for a project manager, superintendent, and/or foreman that meets the requirements stated in C.1., will deem the Bid non-responsive and/or Bidder not responsible.

3. Submit the name, resume and certificate of the proposed individual designated as the operator of the equipment to be utilized for the Sheet Pile Installation Work associated with PlanetBids Line Item Numbers 15, 38 and 39 for the Project. The resume shall describe the individual's experience operating equipment for work associated with Sheet Pile Installation on a minimum of two (2) past projects, where he/she was assigned to the role over 50% for the duration of the Sheet Pile Installation Work.

-	Fullerton Creek Channel Ph II	
Operator:	Nathan Bates	
% Assigпme	ent to Sheet Pile Installation Work:	

Calabazas Creek Rehabilitation Project Sheet Pile Installation Subcontractor Statement of Qualifications

(Rev. 4/4/2022)



Page 5 of 7

	,	Saii	Gabriel Sp	reading c	orqurius	5					
Оре	rator:	Nath	an Bates								
% A	ssignme	ent to	Sheet Pile I			1					
requ		ts sta	a resume ed in B.2.,								ler no
Subc	ontracto	or has	projects in been disqu pleting fede	alified, ren	noved, c	or oth	erwise	preve	nted		
<u>IWA</u>											
<u>IN/A</u>											
	ns and s	suits re	lated to Si	neet Pile I	nstallat detailed	i on V l exp	Vork. (If the	answ	er to an	— — y of th
	tion belo Are th	ow is " here a	elated to St yes," please ny judgmen against yo	e submit a ts, claims,	detailed arbitrat	l exp ion p	anation oceedi	1.)			
	tion belo Are th outsta	ow is " here a	yes," please ny judgmen against yo	e submit a ts, claims,	detailed arbitrat	l exp ion p	anation oceedi	1.)			
Clain	Are the outsta	ow is " here a anding es X our or	yes," please ny judgmen against yo	e submit a ts, claims, ur organiz filed any la	detailed arbitrat ation or	l explion plits of	anation roceedi ficers?	ngs o	r suit	s pendir	g or
Clain ques	Are the outstand You Has you const	ow is " here a anding es X our or	yes," pleaseny judgmen against yo No ganization ganization	e submit a ts, claims, ur organiz filed any la	detailed arbitrat ation or	l explion plits of	anation roceedi ficers?	ngs o	r suit	s pendir	g or
Clain ques	Are the outstand You Has you const	ow is " here a anding es X your or or out	yes," pleaseny judgmen against yo No ganization ganization	e submit a ts, claims, ur organiz filed any la within the	detailed arbitrat ation or awsuits d last five	l exp ion p its of or rec (5) y	anation roceedi ficers? fuested ears?	ngs o	r suit	s pendir with req	g or

DISTRICT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO VERIFY THE ABOVE INFORMATION



E, **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, certify, and declare that I have read all the foregoing answers provided in the completed Bid Form No. 9B and know its contents. The information stated in the submitted Bid Form No. 9B are true of my own knowledge and belief, except as to those matters stated on information and belief, and as to those matters, I believe them to be true. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is correct.

SHEET PILE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR / SUBCONTRACTOR Blue Iron Foundations and Shoring, LLC Address: 3545 Carlin Dr West Sacramento, CA 95691 Phone No.: (916) 272-0790 Email Address: chris@blueironllc.com / taylor@blueironllc.com California License: Number: 1009464 Date of Expiration: 12/31/2023 License Classification(s): A I STATE UNDER THE PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT EACH AND ALL OF THE STATEMENTS I

HAVE MADE ABOVE ARE TRUE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.)			
Date: 5/2/2022			



Page 7 of 7

ATTACHMENT ONE SHEET PILE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR **EXPERIENCE**

Use this form for each project submitted

1. Project Name and Location: San Gabriel Sp	reading Ground	ls; Pico Riveria, CA	
2. Original Contract Price: \$1,150,000.00	3. Completed Contract Cost: \$1,341,654.97		
Original Contract Completion Date (month/day/yr) and duration: 3/10/2020	5. Actual Contract Completion Date (month/day/yr) and duration: 3/10/2020		
Number of time extensions (related to Sheet Pile Installation Work only):	7. Number of delay days and type (related to Sheet Pile Installation Work only): 0		
Dollar Volume of Warranty Work: N/A	9. Number and dollar value of contractor-initiated change orders (related to Sheet Pile Installation Work only): 2; \$34,120.74		
10. Specified tolerance on design line and grade: At GC Direction/Per Plans			
12. Owner's Name: CJW	13. Owner's Address: 841 E. Washington Ave, Suite B Santa Ana. CA 92701		
14. Owner's Contact Person:	Name:	Simon Hallsworth	
	Current Phone Number:	714-832-6820	
	Address:	841 E. Washington Ave, Suite B Santa Ana, CA 92701	
15. Project Description: The overall project included the retrofit o The project involved installation of appro Sheet Pile using the Giken Silent Piler "F	ximately 3,012	LF feet of 43 ft Z-Shaped Steel	



Page 7 of 7

ATTACHMENT ONE SHEET PILE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR **EXPERIENCE**

Use this form for each project submitted

Project Name and Location: Fullerton Creek Channel Ph. II; Buena Park, CA				
2. Original Contract Price: \$1,273,965.00	3. Completed C	ted Contract Cost: \$1,288,197.07		
Original Contract Completion Date (month/day/yr) and duration: 7/24/2019	act Completion Date (month/day/yr) and 2019			
Number of time extensions (related to Sheet Pile Installation Work only):	7. Number of delay days and type (related to Sheet Pile Installation Work only): 0			
8. Dollar Volume of Warranty Work: N/A	9. Number and dollar value of contractor-initiated change orders (related to Sheet Pile Installation Work only): 4; \$35,059.67			
10. Specified tolerance on design line and grade: At GC Direction/Per Plans		ance to line and grade: at specified grade per plans		
12. Owner's Name: Kiewit	13. Owner's Address: 10704 Shoemaker Ave Santa Fe, CA 90670			
14. Owner's Contact Person:	Name:	Sean Dischner		
	Current Phone Number:	(562) 946-1816		
	Address:	10704 Shoemaker Ave Santa Fe, CA 90670		
15 Project Description:				

15. Project Description:

The overall project included the widening of an existing flood channel for a potential 100-year storm utilizing 2 Giken Silent Pilers. The project involved installation of approximately 3,600 LF feet of 42 ft Z-Shaped Steel Sheet Pile using the Giken Silent Piler "Press-In Method" with Super Crush Mode.



Page 7 of 7

ATTACHMENT ONE SHEET PILE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE

Use this form for each project submitted

1. Project Name and Location: Pollard Blocks	II: Soottle, MA			
Project Name and Location: Ballard Blocks If; Seattle, WA				
2. Original Contract Price: \$1,198,500.00	3. Completed Contract Cost: \$1,497,116.96			
4. Original Contract Completion Date	5. Actual Contract Completion Date (month/day/yr) and			
(month/day/yr) and duration: 6/1/2019	duration: 6/1/2019			
6. Number of time extensions (related to Sheet	7. Number of de	elay days and type (related to Sheet		
Pile Installation Work only):	Pile Installation	Work only):		
0	10 Days; Unfo	reseen Obstructions		
		<u></u>		
8. Dollar Volume of Warranty Work:		dollar value of contractor-initiated		
	1 -	related to Sheet Pile Installation Work		
N/A	only): 2; \$262,	441.31		
10. Specified tolerance on design line and	11. Actual toler	ance to line and grade:		
grade: At GC Direction/Per Plans	+/- 1" and	at specified grade per plans		
12. Owner's Name:	13. Owner's Ad			
Graham	411 1st Ave			
	Seattle, W	A 98107		
14. Owner's Contact Person:	Name:	Nick Amaya		
	Current Phone			
	Number:	206-729-8844		
	Address:	411 1st Ave		
		Seattle, WA 98107		
15 Project Descriptions				

15. Project Description:

The overall project included the installation of a permanent sheet pile pit for a parking garage utilizing a Giken Silent Piler. The project involved installation of approximately 1,405 LF feet of 40 ft Z-Shaped Steel Sheet Pile using the Giken Silent Piler "Press-In Method" with Super Crush Mode.



Melissa Baker

MEMBER

Statement of Position

Ms. Bakers responsibilities include: material procurement, processing Submittals, RFI's, Scheduling and all correspondence between Blue Iron and Owner/General Contractor. In 2010 she became co-founder of Blue Iron Foundations & Shoring LLC and has actively remained a managing member of the company.

Areas of Expertise

- Project Management
- Estimating
- Construction Management

Industries Served

Construction

Education

- Robert McQueen High School Reno. NV
- Illinois State University Normal, IL BS Small Business Entrepreneurship Cum Laude

Certifications

- SWPPP Certified
- CPR/First Aid

Computer Experience

- Microsoft Excel
- Microsoft Word
- Power Point
- Adobe PDF Professional
- Blu-Beam Revu
- Quest Take Off

Professional History

. June 2003 to Present: Blue Iron West Sacramento, CA

Project Manager

- Material Procurement
- Scheduling
- Coordination between Blue Iron & Owner/General Contractor
- Correspondence
- Submittals
- RFI's
- · Change Orders

Estimator

- Review of Plans, Specifications & Geotechnical Reports
- Quantity Take Offs
- · Preparation of Proposals
- Preparation of Bid Estimates

Management

- · Review of job profitability reports
- · Review and preparation for yearend/tax planning
- · Review & approval of invoices for data entry

Selected Projects

October 2019 to March 2020, San Gabriel Spreading Grounds, Pico Riveria, CA - \$1.34 Million, Los Angeles County Dept. of Public Works

The project involved installation of approximately 3,012 LF feet of 43 ft Z-Shaped Steel Sheet Pile using the Giken Silent Piler "Press-In Method". Ms. Baker performed all project management duties including Submittals, Scheduling, RFI's, Correspondence, and Coordination between companies. GC: CJW Construction, Simon Hallsworth, 714-835-6820

November 2019 to January 2020, Naples Island Ph. II, Long Beach, CA - \$569 Thousand, City of Long Beach

The project involved installation of approximately 2,158 LF feet of 48 ft Z-Shaped Steel Sheet Pile using the Giken Sitent Piler "Press-In Method". Ms. Baker performed all project management duties including Submittals, Scheduling, RFI's, Correspondence, and Coordination between companies. GC: Reyes Construction, Ricardo Jimenez, 909-622-2259

April 2019 to July 2019, Fullerton Creek Channel Ph II, Buena Park, CA - \$1.29 million, Orange County Public Works

The project involved installation of approximately 3,600 LF feet of 42 ft Z-Shaped Steel Sheet Pile using the Giken Silent Piler "Press-In Method". Ms. Baker performed all project management duties including Submittals, Scheduling, RFI's, Correspondence, and Coordination between companies. GC: Kiewit Infrastructure, Sean Dischner, 562-567-2444

RECENT QUALIFICATIONS AND SKILLS

Mr. Bates has 12 years of extensive experience specifically with using Giken Silent Piling Technologies for use in Heavy Civil Projects and several Hospital Projects. These projects have ranged in scale and size from only 5 piles to several miles of sheeting.

RECENT PROJECT EXPERIENCE

- ✓ San Gabriel Spreading Grounds Pico Riveria, CA October 2019 to March 2020
 - o Press-In Installation of approximately 3,012LF of Steel Sheet Piles
 - CJW Construction Simon Hallsworth 714-835-6820
- ✓ Fullerton Creek Channel Ph 2 Buena Park, CA April 2019 to July 2019
 - o Press-In Installation of approximately 3,600LF of Steel Sheet Piles
 - o Kiewit Sean Dischner 562-946-1816
- ✓ Ballard Blocks II Seattle, WA February 2018 to June 2018
 - Press-In Installation of approximately 1,405LF of Steel Sheet Piles
 - o Graham Nick Amaya 360-815-0421
- Trabuco Creek Levee Protection Ph. VII San Juan Capistrano, CA September 2014
 - o Press-In Installation of approximately 4,800LF of Steel Sheet Piles
 - J.F. Shea Richard Hatchell 909-595-4397
- ✓ East Garden Grove Wintersburg Channel Orange County, CA September 2013
 - o Press-In Installation of approximately 15,000LF of Steel Sheet Piles
 - o Reyes Construction Clint Larison 909-622-2259
- ✓ Skykomish School Hot Water Flushing Skykomish, WA
 - o Press-In Installation of approximately 615LF of Steel Sheet Piles
 - o Glacier Environmental -- Phil Stellflug 425-355-2826
- ✓ BART Silicon Valley Berryessa San Jose, CA
 - o Press-In Installation of approximately 2,204LF of Steel Sheet Piles
 - o Skanska/Shimmick/Herzog 408-678-0118

COMPANIES

2010 – Present

Blue Iron

Blue Iron Foundations & Shoring, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

Awarded to

Nathan Bates

FOR COMPLETING THE
Hydraulic Press-In Operator Course
TRAINING PROGRAM
06/02/2020

Content developed, maintained, and published by Succeed Management Solutions, LLC

TO BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 5 BUSINESS DAYS PER SPECS



Escrow Bid Documents Certification of Completeness

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH ESCROW BID DOCUMENTS

The Escrow Bid Documents must be submitted in a sealed container separate from the Bid Proposal no later than 5 P.M. on the third business day following the bid opening day. Each container shall be clearly marked on the outside with the bidder's name, date of submittal, Project name, and the words "Escrow Bid Documents." Timely submission of these Forms is considered material by the District. Submission of Documents is only required from the firms submitting the three apparent low bids.

The Escrow Bid Documents shall be accompanied by **Bid Form No. 10 – Escrow Bid Documents Certification of Completeness** and shall be signed by the individual authorized by the bidder to execute the Bid Proposal, stating that the material in the Escrow Documents constitutes all of the documentary information used in preparation of this bid, and that he/she has personally examined the contents of the Escrow Bid Documents container and has found that the documents in the container are complete.

The Escrow Bid Documents shall clearly itemize and separate the estimated cost of performing each bid item contained in the bid. Bid items should be separated into sub-items consistent with the Schedule of Values format to present a detailed cost estimate. Crews, equipment, estimated quantities, and the rate of production shall be detailed. Increments of cost shall include, but not be limited to, such items as direct labor, permanent materials, supplies, consumables, subcontracts, equipment charges, and allocations of overheads and profit. Plant, equipment, and indirect costs should be detailed. All costs included in the bid prices must be specifically identified and the methods of application described.

The Escrow Bid Documents shall include all quantity take-offs, calculations of rates of production and progress, copies of quotes from subcontractors and suppliers, and memoranda, narratives and all other information used by the bidder to arrive at the prices contained in its bid.

Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the Notice to Bidders and the Contract Documents for the

BID FORM NO. 11 Project Labor Agreement Acknowledgment

TO BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER

This Project is subject to a Project Labor Agreement (PLA) entered into between Valley Water and the Santa Clara and San Benito Counties Building and Construction Trades Council, and the signatory unions. A copy of the executed PLA and Addendum A – Agreement to Be Bound can be found in Appendix A of the Project Specifications. Copies of the signatory unions' Collective Bargaining Agreements are identified in the PLA.

The successful Bidder must acknowledge agreement to be bound by the PLA by signing and submitting to Valley Water the PLA Addendum A – Agreement to Be Bound, within ten (10) days of District's Notice of Contract Award letter, not including Sundays and legal holidays.

I represent and warrant that I have reviewed and understand the provisions of the Project Labor Agreement and agree that if awarded this Contract I will sign and submit the PLA Addendum A – Agreement to Be Bound to Valley Water.

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.)

Bidder's Signature:

Date: 5/4/2022

Bidder's Name and Title (Print): LEE ONES, VICE PRESIDENT

I represent and warrant that I am authorized to sign below.